	010 019-24-2	Atty. Dkt. No. 027969-0101			
ſ	FORM PT0-15#5 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
		/5/			
	To the Director withe United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereo				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Samuel G. CONLEY 9.18.102				
	Claudio L. K. LINS	JohnsonDiversey, Inc. 8310 16th Street P.O. Box 902 (MS 510) Sturtevant, WI 53177-0902			
	Allan J. MORRIS				
	William E. SIMPSON 🗉 👘				
ļ					
	Additional conveying party(ies)				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	ASSIGNMENT				
	Execution Date:				
	August 14 and 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
ľ	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
	10/156,703				
	Additional numbers attached? NO				
ľ	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
	W-balle Merring				
	Michelle Manning FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check Enclosed			
	150 East Gilman Street	Charge to deposit account			
	Madison, Wisconsin 53703-1481	8. Deposit account number: 50-2350			
	3/2002 AANNED1 00000005 10156703 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	4A AA AB				
"					
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation				
Y					
	s a true copy of the original document. The commodernet to the aposit account. fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.				
	Michelle Manning				
	Name of person signing	Signature Date			
		<b>0</b>			
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean JohnsonDiversey, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Samuel G. Conley, Claudio L.K. Lins, Allan J. Morris, and William E. Simpson:

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled APPARATUS, METHODS, AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADDING FRAGRANCE TO LAUNDRY, executed by Samuel G. Conley on the  $27^{th}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ , 2002; by Claudio L.K. Lins on the  $19^{th}$ , day of  $\underline{August}$ , 2002; by Allan J. Morris on the  $27^{t}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ , 2002; and by William E. Simpson on the  $1944^{th}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ , 2002. Application filed May 28, 2002 and given Serial No. 10/156,703, and all our rights to priority based on that application;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on the 27 day of Augurt, 2002.

Samuel G. Conley

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on the <u>1074</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2002.

PATENT REEL: 013307 FRAME: 0391

Signed at State value, wisconsin on the <u>use</u> day of <u><math>77</math> Gast</u> , 2002.	Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on the _	274 day of	August,	2002.
---	--	------------	---------	-------

 $\frac{21}{\text{Allan J. Morris}}$ Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on the <u>14</u><sup>W</sup> day of <u>August</u>, 2002.

hallian Three William E. Simpson